

CNR No. DLNT01-012504-2024
SC No. 556/2024
State Vs. Dharmender Kumar etc
PS S.B. Dairy
FIR No. 408/2024
u/s 308/323/34 IPC

03.09.2024

Present matter has been received from the court of Sh. Sarthak Panwar, Ld. JMFC-05, North, Rohini, Delhi, vide order dated 21.08.2024. The matter is assigned to this court. It be checked and registered.

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

All four accused are present on bail, with counsel Sh. Kamlesh Kumar Pandey.

Ld. Counsel for the accused seeks adjournment to go through the case file before extending arguments on the point of charge.

As prayed, matter be listed for arguments on charge on 03.10.2024.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
03.09.2024