

CNR No. DLNT01-012504-2024

SC No.556/2024

State Vs. Dharmender & Ors.

FIR No.408/2024

PS: Shahbad Dairy

U/s 308/34 IPC

12.12.2024

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused Dharmender, Sangeeta, Anita and Sameer are present on bail.

No PW is present despite service.

Be awaited for counsel as well as witnesses.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)

Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.12.2024

12.12.2024 (At 11.10 am)

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Dharmender, Sangeeta, Anita and Sameer are present on bail.

Sh. Niranjana Mishra and Sh. Kamlesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

Sh. Arjun Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

PW1 Smt. Sangeeta examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PWs Shokhi Lal Das and DO W/ASI Sheelawati are present. However, at the request of Ld. Prosecutor and Ld. Defence counsel since lengthy arguments is being advancing in other matters, PWs present today are discharged unexamined for today.

Contd.../-

SI Balwan has sent a request for his exemption from personal appearance for today.

PS Manju Devi is not present despite service.

Put up for PE on **25.02.2025**. PW mentioned at serial Nos. 1, 3 and 5 along with IO and MHC(M) be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.12.2024