

CNR No. DLNT01-012504-2024
SC No. 556/2024
STATE Vs. DHARMANDER AND ORS.
FIR No. 408/2024
PS:Shabad Dairy

22.07.2025

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All four accused are present on bail with counsel Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Pandey and Sh. Gajender Kumar.

Counsel Mr. Arjun, for complainant.

Witnesses Sh. Shokhi Lal Dass, Manju Devi are served for today. However, they are not present. It is stated that PW Shokhi Lal Dass has got his leg fractured and counsel for the complainant shall be filing medical certificate during the course of the day. It is stated that Smt. Manju Devi is physically challenged and since her husband is out station, she may be given another opportunity to appear before the court.

IO SI Balwan Singh is present before the court.

Duty Officer, Sheelawati is absent despite service.

Summons be issued to her through SHO concerned with a direction to appear before this court without default.

Put up for PE on **04.09.2025**. PWs be summoned accordingly.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
22.07.2025(d)