

CNR No. DLNT01-012504-2024
SC No. 556/2024
STATE Vs. DHARMANDER AND ORS.
FIR No. 408/2024
PS Shabad Dairy

04.09.2025

Present : Sh. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State with
IO SI Balwan Singh.

All four accused are present on bail with counsel Sh.
Kamlesh Pandey and Sh. Gajender Kumar.

PW 2 Shokhi Lal, PW 3 Manju Devi and PW 4 W SI
Sheela Wati examined, cross examined and discharged. No other
PW present.

Matter be listed for entire remaining PE on
14.11.2025

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
04.09.2025 (k)