

CNR No. DLNT01-012504-2024
SC No. 556/2024
STATE Vs. DHARMANDER AND ORS.
FIR No. 408/2024
FIR No. Shabad Dairy

14.11.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All four accused are present on bail.

Sh. Kamlesh Kumar Pandey and Sh. Gajender Kumar, Ld. counsel for all accused.

PW 5 SI Pinki Jakhar examined, cross examined and discharged. PW Dr. Shubham Kaushik is reported to have left the MV Hospital. His residence was also found locked. His mobile number has also been obtained by the process server. Let he be contacted on his mobile or some doctor who is acquainted with the handwriting and signature of Dr. Shubham Kaushik may be summoned for his testimony before the court from MV Hospital.

HC Satender and HC Vikram are absent despite service. Notice u/s 350 CrPC be issued against them through DCP concerned.

IO SI Balwan Singh is present. He is discharged for today.

Put up for remaining PE on 29.01.2026.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
14.11.2025(k)