

CNR No. DLNT01-012504-2024

SC No. 556/2024

State vs. Dharmender & Ors.

FIR No. 408/2024

PS Shahbad Dairy

29.01.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All four accused are present on bail with Ld.
Counsels Sh. Kamlesh Kumar Pandey and
Sh.Gajender Kumar.

PW6 HC Vikram and PW7 Dr. Yudhvir Singh are
present. They both are examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW HC Satender is also present. He is, however,
discharged unexamined for today at the request of Ld. Counsel
for the accused who submits that he has to rush to Tis Hazari
Courts to attend some other matter.

Put up for entire remaining PE on **17.03.2026**.
Remaining PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing.
MHC(M) be also summoned.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
29.01.2026 (dv)