

17.03.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Dharmender Kumar and accused Sangeeta are present on bail.

Accused Anita and accused Sameer Kumar are absent.

Sh. Kamlesh Kumar Pandey and Sh. Gajender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

An application has been moved on behalf of accused Anita and accused Sameer Kumar seeking exemption from personal appearance for today only and it is being submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the accused that the identity of both the said accused persons would not be disputed if the PWs present today, are examined. Heard. Allowed for today only.

PW8 HC Bhawar Singh and PW9 HC Satender are present. They both are examined, cross examined and discharged.

Put up for entire remaining PE on **28.04.2026**.
Remaining PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing.
MHC(M) be also summoned.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
17.03.2026 (dv)